
FAA - Office Of Airports

Grant History Report

05/05/2022Report Date:

Region: WP

ADO: LAX

Worksite: Los Angeles, CA Locid: WHP Worksite Name: Whiteman Current Service Level: R Current Hub Type:

Grant Nbr FY Project Code Descr Entitlement Discretionary Total

-

Sup Discretionary COVID Relief BIL

001-1984 1984 CA TW CO Construct Taxiway $0.00 $228,000.00 $228,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ST AP LI Install Apron Lighting $0.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ST OT IM Improve Airport Drainage $0.00 $300,817.00 $300,817.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CA GT AC Improve Access Road $0.00 $306,000.00 $306,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,817.00 $999,817.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

002-1986 1986 ST OT IM Improve Airport Drainage $0.00 $389,737.00 $389,737.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,737.00 $389,737.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

003-1988 1988 PL PL MA Conduct Airport Master Plan Study $0.00 $80,100.00 $80,100.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,100.00 $80,100.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

004-1993 1993 RE RW IM Rehabilitate Runway $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

RE AP IM Rehabilitate Apron $0.00 $600,000.00 $600,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ST RW LI Install Runway Lighting $0.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

ST RW VI Install Runway Vertical/Visual Guidance System $0.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

RE TW IM Rehabilitate Taxiway $0.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,952,000.00 $2,952,000.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

005-1999 1999 ST LA SZ Acquire Land For Approaches $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

SA OT OB Remove Obstructions $476,898.00 $0.00 $476,898.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $726,898.00Grant Total $726,898.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

006-2001 2001 OT GT AC Improve Access Road $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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-

Sup Discretionary COVID Relief BIL

$0.00 $150,000.00Grant Total $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

007-2002 2002 OT GT AC Expand Access Road $150,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $150,000.00Grant Total $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

008-2003 2003 OT GT SV Construct Service Road $880,650.00 $0.00 $880,650.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $880,650.00Grant Total $880,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

009-2006 2006 RE RW IM Rehabilitate Runway $295,485.00 $0.00 $295,485.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

RE TW IM Rehabilitate Taxiway $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $495,485.00Grant Total $495,485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

010-2007 2007 PL PL MA Update Airport Master Plan Study $142,500.00 $0.00 $142,500.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $142,500.00Grant Total $142,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

011-2008 2008 PL PL MA Update Airport Master Plan Study $33,000.00 $0.00 $33,000.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $33,000.00Grant Total $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

012-2008 2008 ST AP CO Construct Apron $1,505,360.00 $0.00 $1,505,360.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $1,505,360.00Grant Total $1,505,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

013-2010 2010 PL PL MS Conduct Miscellaneous Study $42,685.00 $0.00 $42,685.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $42,685.00Grant Total $42,685.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

014-2011 2011 RE AP IM Rehabilitate Apron $526,271.00 $0.00 $526,271.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $526,271.00Grant Total $526,271.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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FAA - Office Of Airports

Grant History Report

05/05/2022Report Date:

Region: WP

ADO: LAX

Worksite: Los Angeles, CA Locid: WHP Worksite Name: Whiteman Current Service Level: R Current Hub Type:

Grant Nbr FY Project Code Descr Entitlement Discretionary Total

-

Sup Discretionary COVID Relief BIL

015-2013 2013 ST EQ SE Install Perimeter Fencing $1,295,000.00 $194,250.00 $1,489,250.00$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,250.00 $1,489,250.00Grant Total $1,295,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

017-2020 2020 EN EQ ZE Zero Emissions Vehicle/Infrastructure $148,500.00 $0.00 $165,000.00$0.00 $16,500.00 $0.00

$0.00 $165,000.00Grant Total $148,500.00 $0.00 $16,500.00 $0.00

018-2020 2020 CV CA RE CARES Act Funds $0.00 $0.00 $69,000.00$0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $69,000.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00

019-2021 2021 EN MA MS Develop Sustainable Master or Management Plan $274,500.00 $0.00 $305,000.00$0.00 $30,500.00 $0.00

$0.00 $305,000.00Grant Total $274,500.00 $0.00 $30,500.00 $0.00

020-2021 2021 CV CR TO CRRSA Act Contract Tower $0.00 $0.00 $34,162.00$0.00 $34,162.00 $0.00

CV CR GN CRRSA Act Funds $0.00 $0.00 $23,000.00$0.00 $23,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $57,162.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $57,162.00 $0.00

021-2022 2022 CV RG GN General ARPA $0.00 $0.00 $59,000.00$0.00 $59,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 $59,000.00Grant Total $0.00 $0.00 $59,000.00 $0.00

Worksite Total
$6,370,849.00 $4,615,904.00 $0.00 $232,162.00 $0.00

Report Total $6,370,849.00 $4,615,904.00 $11,218,915.00$0.00 $232,162.00 $0.00
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